

The Pre-Trial Judge



المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان  
SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON  
TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

Le Juge de la mise en état

**THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE**

Case No.: **STL-11-01/I/PTJ**

The Pre-Trial Judge: **Mr Daniel Fransen**

The Registrar: **Mr Herman von Hebel**

Date: **9 September 2011**

Original: **French**

Type of document: **Public**

---

**RECTIFICATION OF THE SCHEDULING ORDER OF 8 SEPTEMBER 2011  
REGARDING  
THE DEADLINE FOR FILING APPLICATIONS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE  
PROCEEDINGS AS A VICTIM**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**  
Mr Daniel A. Bellemare, QC

**Defence Office:**  
Mr François Roux



**NOTING** the scheduling order of the Pre-Trial Judge of 8 September 2011 regarding the deadline for filing applications to participate in the proceedings as a victim (“the Order of 8 September 2011”);<sup>1</sup>

**CONSIDERING** that a clerical error was made under the second **CONSIDERING** on page 3 of the Order of 8 September 2011, where reference is made to the “Victims and Witnesses Unit” instead of the “Victims’ Participation Unit”;

**FOR THESE REASONS,**

**THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE,**

**ORDERS** that the second **CONSIDERING** on page 3 of the Order of 8 September 2011 be rectified as follows:

“**CONSIDERING** that the persons claiming to be victims of the offences mentioned in the Indictment are invited to apply to participate in the proceedings by completing the “Application form for participating in the proceedings” compiled by the Victims’ Participation Unit and which takes into account the requirements set forth in Rule 86 (B) of the Rules.”<sup>2</sup>

Done in English, Arabic, and French, the French text being authoritative.

Leidschendam, 9 September 2011.

[signature]

\_\_\_\_\_  
Daniel Fransen  
Pre-Trial Judge



<sup>1</sup> Case No. STL-11-01-I-PTJ, Scheduling Order Regarding the Deadline for Filing Applications to Participate in the Proceedings as a Victim, 8 September 2011.

<sup>2</sup> Footnote omitted.