



SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

## THE APPEALS CHAMBER

**Case No.:** STL-11-01/PT/AC/AR90.1

**Before:** Judge David Baragwanath, Presiding  
Judge Ralph Rlachy,  
Judge Afif Chamseddine  
Judge Daniel David Ntanda Nsereko  
Judge Kjell Erik Björnberg

**Registrar:** Mr Herman von Hebel

**Date:** 25 September 2012

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

### THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**SALIM JAMIL AYYASH  
MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE  
HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI  
ASSAD HASSAN SABRA**

### ORDER AUTHORIZING PHOTOGRAPHY AND VIDEO-RECORDING PRIOR TO THE APPEALS HEARING ON 1 OCTOBER 2012

**Prosecutor:**  
Mr Norman Farrell

**Counsel for Mr Salim Jamil Ayyash:**  
Mr Eugene O'Sullivan  
Mr Emile Aoun

**Victims' Legal Representatives:**  
Mr Peter Haynes  
Mr Mohammad F. Mattar  
Ms Nada Abdelsater-Abusamra

**Counsel for Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine:**  
Mr Antoine Korkmaz  
Mr John Jones

**Head of Defence Office:**  
Mr François Roux

**Counsel for Mr Hussein Hassan Oneissi:**  
Mr Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse  
Mr Yasser Hassan

**Counsel for Mr Assad Hassan Sabra:**  
Mr David Young  
Mr Guénaél Mettraux





SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

**PURSUANT TO** Rules 176(B) and 139(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Tribunal for Lebanon,

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**AUTHORIZES** photography and video-recording of the courtroom by persons other than the Registrar prior to the appeals hearing on 1 October 2012.<sup>1</sup>

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this 25<sup>th</sup> day of September 2012,

Leidschendam, the Netherlands

Judge David Baragwanath

Presiding



<sup>1</sup> See STL, *Prosecutor v. Ayyash et al.*, Case No. STL-11-01/PT/AC/90.1, Scheduling Order for Appeals Hearing, 20 September 2012.