



SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Case No.: **STL-11-01/PT/PTJ**

The Pre-Trial Judge: **Judge Daniel Franssen**

The Registrar: **Mr. Herman von Hebel**

Date: **24 October 2012**

Original language: **English**

Classification: **Public**

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**SALIM JAMIL AYYASH
MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE
HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI
ASSAD HASSAN SABRA**

**ORDER TO REFILE PUBLIC REDACTED VERSION
OF THE RESPONSE OF THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF VICTIMS
TO THE "PROSECUTION'S SUBMISSION FOR AN ORDER ON RE-
CLASSIFICATION OF VICTIMS IDENTITIES AND APPLICATIONS FOR
VICTIM PARTICIPATION STATUS, AS CONFIDENTIAL"**

Office of the Prosecutor:
Mr. Norman Farrell

Counsel for Mr Salim Jamil Ayyash:
Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan

Victims' Legal Representative:
Mr. Peter Haynes

Counsel for Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine:
Mr. Antoine Korkmaz

Counsel for Mr Hussein Hassan Oneissi:
Mr. Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse

Counsel for Mr Assad Hassan Sabra:
Mr. David Young



1. On 23 October 2012, the Legal Representative of Victims (the "LRV") filed the Public Redacted Version of the Response of the Legal Representative of Victims to the "Prosecution's Submission for an Order on Re-Classification of Victims Identities and Applications for Victim Participation Status, as Confidential" (the "LRV's Response").¹

2. The Office of the Prosecutor has drawn the Pre-Trial Judge's attention to the fact that the LRV's Response contains confidential information. Therefore, the LRV's Response must be withdrawn from circulation, and the LRV must refile an amended redacted version of his response that contains no reference to this information.

FOR THESE REASONS,

THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE,

PURSUANT TO Rule 115 of the Rules;


INSTRUCTS the Registry to withdraw the LRV's Response from circulation and reclassify it as confidential; and


ORDERS the LRV to refile an amended public redacted version of his Response, redacting the information referred to in the confidential and *ex parte* annex to this Order.

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Leidschendam, 24 October 2012




Daniel Fransen
Pre-Trial Judge



¹ STL, *The Prosecutor v. Ayyash et al.*, STL-11-01/PT, Public Redacted Version of the Response of the Legal Representative of Victims to the "Prosecution's Submission for an Order on Re-Classification of Victims Identities and Applications for Victim Participation Status, as Confidential", 24 October 2012, filing no. F0487.