



**THE PRESIDENT**

**Case No.:** STL-11-01/PT/PRES

**Before:** Judge David Baragwanath, President

**Registrar:** Mr Herman von Hebel

**Date:** 12 November 2012

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**SALIM JAMIL AYYASH  
MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE  
HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI  
ASSAD HASSAN SABRA**

---

**ORDER ON RECLASSIFICATION**

---

**Prosecutor:**  
Mr Norman Farrell

**Counsel for Mr Salim Jamil Ayyash:**  
Mr Eugene O'Sullivan  
Mr Emile Aoun

**Head of Defence Office:**  
Mr François Roux

**Counsel for Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine:**  
Mr Antoine Korkmaz  
Mr John Jones

**Counsel for Mr Hussein Hassan Oneissi:**  
Mr Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse  
Mr Yasser Hassan

**Counsel for Mr Assad Hassan Sabra:**  
Mr David Young  
Mr Guénaél Mettraux





SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

1. The Defence Office seeks<sup>1</sup> an order for reclassification of a filing, submitted before me, from confidential to public.<sup>2</sup> Both the Prosecutor and the Registrar have informed me that they will not respond to this Request.<sup>3</sup>
2. Considering that the filing in question does not contain confidential information requiring redaction, in accordance with my previous decisions in this respect,<sup>4</sup> I grant the Request in full.

### DISPOSITION

#### FOR THESE REASONS;

#### I

**GRANT** the Request;

**ORDER** the Registry to reclassify as public the Defence Office filing titled *Observations du Bureau de la Défense*, dated 5 September 2012.

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated 12 November 2012,

Leidschendam, the Netherlands

Judge David Baragwanath  
President



<sup>1</sup> STL, *Prosecutor vs. Ayyash et al.*, Case No. STL-11-01/PT/PRES, Request for Order for Reclassification, 8 November 2012.

<sup>2</sup> *Id.* para. 3.

<sup>3</sup> Emails from the Head of the Prosecution Division of the Office of the Prosecutor and from the Legal Officer of the Registry to the Associate Legal Officer in the Office of the President, 12 November 2012.

<sup>4</sup> STL, *Prosecutor vs. Ayyash et al.*, Case No. STL-11-01/PT/PRES, Decision of President on Forum and Redactions, 25 September 2012; President's Order on Publicity and Redactions, 3 October 2012.