



**THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE**

Case No.: **STL-11-01/PT/PTJ**  
The Pre-Trial Judge: **Mr Daniel Fransén**  
The Registrar: **Mr Herman von Hebel**  
Date: **8 February 2013**  
Original language: **French**  
Classification: **Public**

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**SALIM JAMIL AYYASH  
MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE  
HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI  
ASSAD HASSAN SABRA**

**ORDER LIFTING THE CONFIDENTIALITY OF CERTAIN DECISIONS**

**Office of the Prosecutor:**  
Mr Norman Farrell

**Counsel for Mr Salim Jamil Ayyash:**  
Mr Eugene O'Sullivan

**Legal Representative of Victims:**  
Mr Peter Haynes

**Counsel for Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine:**  
Mr Antoine Korkmaz

**Counsel for Mr Hussein Hassan Oneissi:**  
Mr Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse

**Counsel for Mr Assad Hassan Sabra:**  
Mr David Young



1. **NOTING** the Pre-Trial Judge's Order relating to narrowing the number of issues contested at trial of 24 December 2012 (the "Order of 24 December 2012");<sup>1</sup>
2. **NOTING** the Pre-Trial Judge's Decision relating to the Prosecution applications for an extension of time in order to examine materials pursuant to Rule 110 (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (the "Rules") of 21 December 2012 (the "Decision of 21 December 2012");<sup>2</sup>
3. **CONSIDERING** that, after consultation with the Parties, there is nothing to prevent the lifting of the confidentiality of the Order of 24 December 2012 or the Decision of 21 December 2012;

**FOR THESE REASONS,**

Pursuant to Rule 77 of the Rules,

**THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE,**

**ORDERS** the lifting of the confidentiality of the Order of 24 December 2012;

**ORDERS** the lifting of the confidentiality of the Decision of 21 December 2012.

Done in English, Arabic and French, the French text being authoritative.

Leidschendam, 8 February 2013

[stamp]

[signature]

Daniel Fransen  
Pre-Trial Judge



<sup>1</sup> STL, *The Prosecutor v. Ayyash et al.*, Case No. STL-11-01/PT/PTJ, Order Regarding Narrowing Issues Contested at Trial, confidential, 24 December 2012

<sup>2</sup> STL, *The Prosecutor v. Ayyash et al.*, Case No. STL-11-01/PT/PTJ, Decision on Prosecution Applications for Extension of Time to Provide Inspection of Rule 110(B) Material, confidential, 21 December 2012.