



SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Case No.: STL-11-01/PT/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr. Daryl Mundis, Registrar

Date: 29 November 2013

Original language: English

Classification: Public

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

SALIM JAMIL AYYASH
MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE
HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI
ASSAD HASSAN SABRA

SCHEDULING ORDER - AGENDA FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE ON 2 DECEMBER 2013

Office of the Prosecutor:
Mr. Norman Farrell

Counsel for Mr. Salim Jamil Ayyash:
Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan
Mr. Emile Aoun

Victims' Legal Representative:
Mr. Peter Haynes

Counsel for Mr. Mustafa Amine Badreddine:
Mr. Antoine Korkmaz
Mr. John Jones

Counsel for Mr. Hussein Hassan Oneissi:
Mr. Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse
Mr. Yasser Hassan

Counsel for Mr. Assad Hassan Sabra:
Mr. David Young
Mr. Guénaél Mettraux



1. The Trial Chamber has scheduled a pre-trial conference for Monday 2 December 2013 at 14:00.¹ The following items will be addressed:
 - (i) Confirming the tentative trial date;
 - (ii) State of preparation of Prosecution, Defence and Legal Representatives for the Victims for trial;
 - (iii) Prosecution witness order for the first part of the trial;
 - (iv) Issues of State cooperation;
 - (v) Possible joinder of the fifth accused to the trial;
 - (vi) Indexing of hard drives and linking of translations in Legal Workflow; and
 - (vii) A general rule for filing replies to responses to motions.

2. In relation to item (i), the Trial Chamber, being mindful of religious holidays in the week of 13 January 2014, and a resulting Lebanese national holiday that may fall on 13 January 2014, will hear submissions on whether the tentative trial date of 13 January 2014 should be confirmed, or should be adjusted by several days, either backwards or forwards.

Done in Arabic, English, and French, the English version being authoritative.

Leidschendam
The Netherlands
29 November 2013

David Re

Judge David Re, Presiding

Janet Nosworthy

Judge Janet Nosworthy

Micheline Braidy

Judge Micheline Braidy



¹ STL, *Prosecutor v. Ayyash, Badreddine, Oneissi and Sabra*, STL-11-01/PT/TC, Scheduling Order, 19 November 2013.